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County Population Size Number of Murders Reported

Clark County 2,336,573 Unknown

Washoe County 498,022 38

Lyon County 62,583 7

Carson City/county 58,036 1

Nye County 55,720 7

Elko County 54,293 1

Douglas County 49,545 1

Churchill County 25,803 0

Humboldt County 17,136 0

White Pine County 8,522 0

Pershing County 6,364 1

Lander County 5,769 0

Mineral County 4,528 0

Lincoln County 4,452 3

Storey County 4,177 0

Eureka County 1,917 0

Esmeralda County 736 0

United States Census Bureau. Annual Estimates of the Resident Population: April 1, 2020 to July 1, 2023. U.S. Census Bureau, Population 

Division. Web. March 2024. http://www.census.gov/.
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SB 316 Age Range & Gender

Homicide Victim

Age Range

Female

9

Male

33

Unknown

19

Homicide Victim 

Gender

Defendant

Age Range

Defendant

Gender

<25 yrs

17

25-34 yrs

18
35-44 yrs

11

45-54 yrs

3

55+ yrs

13
Unknown

1

<25 yrs

16

25-34 yrs

17

35-44 yrs

9

45-54 yrs

5

55+ yrs

12

Unknown

1

Female

5

Male

35

Unknown

19
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SB 316

Homicide

Defendant

Race & 

Ethnicity

SB 316

Homicide

Victim

Race & 

Ethnicity
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White

Black or African American

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Unknown

Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Latino Unknown
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White

Black or African American
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Asian

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Unknown

Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Latino Unknown

Hispanic 

Or Latino

7%

Not 

Hispanic 

or Latino

52%

Unknown

41%

Hispanic 

Or Latino

9%

Not 

Hispanic 

or Latino

49%

Unknown

42%
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SB 316
Notice of Intent to Seek the 

Death Penalty
N/A

1

No

39

Yes

1

Unknown

18

24

16

8

4

7

Awaiting Jury

Trial

Defendant

Pled Guilty

Found Guilty

by Jury Trial

Other Unknown

SB 316
Final Case Disposition
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